
MOSQUE
 COLLECTION

C A R P E T





“ MOSQUE 
 COLLECTION”

The Carus Mosque Collection offers 

you a personal touch! This collection is 

guaranteed to be the flooring solution 

for the decoration of your mosque 

project or prayer room.

We have many years of experience in 

manufacturing carpets for mosques 

and have been the supplier for projects 

in France, Morocco, Tunisia, Turkey, 

Dubai, …e.g. Grande Mosquée de 

Reims (France), Mosquée ‘Hassan II’ in 

Saidia (Morocco).

This catalogue gives you a broad range 

of patterns, styles and colours for 

mosque projects. Next to this collection 

we can also fulfill your personalised 

wishes. 

Our sales staff and design team would 

be pleased to assist you in creating your 

own exclusive project!

Die Carus Mosque Kollektion bietet 

Ihnen einen persönlichen Touch!  

Sie garantiert die perfekte Lösung für 

die Dekoration Ihres Moschee Projekts 

oder Gebetsraums.

Wir sind seit Jahren Fabrikant von 

Teppichböden für Moscheen und 

haben in Frankreich, Marokko, 

Tunesien, Turkei, Dubai Projekte 

realisiert, zum Beispiel die Grosse 

Moschee in Reims (Frankreich), 

die ‚Hassan II‘ Moschee in Saidia 

(Marokko).

Dieser Katalog bietet Ihnen viele 

Beispiele von Dessins, Stilen und 

Farben für Moschee Projekte. 

Neben diesem Katalog, können wir 

Ihnen auch Ihre individuellen, ganz 

persönlichen Wünsche erfüllen. 

Unser Verkaufs- und Designteam hilft 

Ihnen gerne bei der Entwicklung Ihres 

exklusiven Dessins!

La collection ‘Carus Mosque’ vous 

offre une touche person-nelle! C’est 

également la collection de revêtement 

de sol idéale pour la décoration et 

aménagement de vos projets de 

Mosquées, de salles de prière ou de 

lieux de culte.

Nous avons des années d’expérience 

dans la fabrication de moquettes 

pour Mosquées et nous avons réalisé 

des projets en France (e.g. La Grande 

Mosquée de Reims), Maroc (e.g. la 

Mosquée ‘Hassan II à Saidia), Tunisie, 

Turquie, Dubai.

Ce catalogue vous propose des options 

de motifs, styles et couleurs pour 

projets Mosquées. En plus de cette 

collection, nous pouvons aussi 

réaliser vos souhaits personnels. Notre 

équipe de vente et notre bureau de 

développement sont à votre disposition 

pour tout vos projets exclusifs.
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CREATE
YOUR
CARPET
4 Steps to personalize your mosque carpet! 

4 Schritte um ihren teppichboden eine 

persönliche note zu verleihen! 

Le service de creation personnalisee se 

deroule en 4 etapes distinctes !

6 — CARUS CARPET
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1
2

3

4

SELECT YOUR DESIGN

Select your preferred pattern from the 

catalogue! Alternatively you can ask us 

for a customized design.

Wählen Sie Ihr Dessin aus dem 

Katalog. Sie können uns auch ein 

personalisiertes Dessin aufmachen 

lassen. 

Choisissez votre dessin ! Vous 

sélectionnez votre dessin parmi 

ceux proposés dans notre catalogue 

ou demandez-nous un dessin 

personnalisé.

Select your colours!

Option A: In the catalogue, for 

each design, we suggest 3 colour 

combinations from one of our 3 colour 

banks. Minimum order quantity 

when choosing colours within one 

colourbank is 300 m².

Option B: Special colours: You 

can also choose your own colours 

and make colour combinations of 

maximum 12 colours per design. 

Minimum order quantity for 

customized colours is 1000 m²

Wählen Sie Ihre Farben! 

Option A: Für jedes Dessin im Katalog 

schlagen wir 3 Farbkombinationen 

aus einer unserer 3 Farbbanken vor. 

Mindestabnahme für Farben aus einer 

gleichen Farbbank ist 300 m².

Option B: Sonderfarben: Sie können 

auch Ihre eigenen Farben wählen 

und Farbkombinationen bis zu 

12 Farben je Dessin vorschlagen. 

Mindestabnahme für Sonder- 

farben ist 1000 m².

Choisissez vos couleurs !  

Option A : Nous vous proposons dans 

le catalogue pour chaque dessin 3 

combinaisons de couleurs sortant 

d’un de nos 3 bancs de coloris. La 

quantité minimum est de 300 m² pour 

des combinaisons de couleurs d’un 

même banc de coloris.

Option B : Couleurs spéciales : Vous 

pouvez également choisir vos propres 

coloris et faire des combinaisons de 

maximum 12 couleurs par dessin. La 

quantité minimum est de 1000 m² 

pour des combinaisons de couleurs 

personnalisées.

Select your base cloth! Choose one 

of the 6 base cloths on which you 

would like your pattern to be printed. 

See carpet sample folder ‘Mosque 

Collection’: Emperor and Commodore 

base cloths, each in 3 different pile 

weights . 

Wählen Sie Ihre Basisqualität! Wählen 

Sie eine der 6 Teppichbodenquali-

täten, worauf Sie Ihr gewünschtes 

Dessin drücken lassen möchten. 

Siehe Musterklappkarte ‚Mosque 

Collection‘: Basisqualitäten ‚Emperor‘ 

und ‚Commodore‘, beide verfügbar in 3 

Gewichtsversionen.

Choisissez votre base tuft ! 

Sélectionnez un des 6 bases tuft sur 

laquelle vous souhaitez imprimer votre 

dessin. Voir le nuancier de moquette 

‘Mosque Collection’ : bases Emperor et 

Commodore, chacune disponible en 3 

versions de poids de velours.

Select your carpet backing! For each 

of the 6 base cloths you can choose 

between woven Weaveback or 

Masterback felt for extra comfort.

Wählen Sie Ihren Teppichrücken! Für 

jede der 6 Basisqualitäten haben Sie 

die Auswahl zwischen Weaveback 

gewebtem Rücken oder Masterback 

Vliesrücken für extra Komfort.

Choisissez votre dossier pour la 

moquette ! Pour chacune des 6 bases 

tuft vous pouvez choisir entre le dossier 

tissé Weaveback ou le dossier feutre 

Masterback pour plus de confort.

SELECT YOUR COLOURS

SELECT YOUR BASE CLOTH

SELECT YOUR CARPET BACKING



DESIGN
STEP-BY-STEP
Time schedule for mosque design projects

Planungstermine für moschee projekte

Timing pour projets mosquées

8 — CARUS CARPET
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1
2
3
4
5

STEP 1

Design creation by our in-house 

design department

Dessinentwicklung durch unser 

Designteam 

 Développement du dessin par 

notre département design

Customer approval of the design 

in digital format

Zustimmung mit dem Dessin 

in digitalem Format durch den 

Kunden

Acceptation par le client  

du dessin digital

Production of lab sample Produktion eines Labormusters 

vom Dessin

Production d’un échantillon en 

labo du dessin

Customer approval of  

the lab sample

Genehmigung des Labormusters 

durch den Kunden

Acceptation par le client de 

l’échantillon ‘labo’

Chromojet print  

carpet production 

Produktion des mit Chromojet 

bedrückten Teppichbodens 

Production de la moquette 

imprimée au Chromojet 

STEP 2

STEP 3

STEP 4

STEP 5



MINIMUM 
ORDER 
QUANTITY
Choose out of the following 2 options and 

provide us the necessary information.

 

Wählen Sie eine der 2 folgenden Optionen 

und senden Sie uns die notwendigen 

Informationen zu.

 

Choisissez une des 2 options suivantes et 

envoyez-nous les informations nécessaires.

10 — CARUS CARPET



A

B

OPTION A 

MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY  
FOR MOSQUE FLOORING PROJECTS

Mosque carpet in a colour 

combination from one of our 

proposed colour banks 

(21/22/23): Minimum order quantity 

is 300 m² per design.  

Information to provide us:

• Reference number of the design 

(MK…) or ask us for a personalised 

design

• Colour references from the 

catalogue

• Requested base cloth (Emperor 

… /Commodore …) and carpet 

backing

• Requested surface in m²

Moschee Teppichboden in einer 

Farbkombination aus einer unserer 

3 vorgeschlagenen Farbbanken 

(21/22/23): Mindestabnahme ist  

300 m² je Dessin.  

Benötigte Informationen:

• Dessinnummer aus dem Katalog 

(MK…) oder fragen Sie uns ein 

Eigendessin

• Farbreferenzen aus dem Katalog

• Die gewünschte Teppichboden 

Basisqualität (Emperor …. 

/ Commodore ….) und der 

Teppichrücken

• Die Oberfl äche Ihres Projekts in 

Quadratmetern

Moquette ‘Mosquée’ dans une 

combinaison de couleurs d’un de 

nos bancs de coloris (21/22/23) :

La quantité minimum est de 300 m² 

par dessin.

Informations à fournir :

•  Numéro du dessin du catalogue 

(MK…) ou demandez-nous un 

dessin personnalisé

• Les références de coloris du 

catalogue

• La base tuft souhaitée (Emperor … 

/Commodore …) et le dossier de la 

moquette

• La surface du projet en m²

Mosque carpet in special colours 

to make your personalised colour 

combination: Minimum order 

quantity is 1000 m² per design

Information to provide us:

• Reference number of the design 

(MK…) or ask us for a personalised 

design

• Your colour references 

(chromatone/pantone)

• Requested base cloth (Emperor 

… /Commodore …) and carpet 

backing

• Requested surface in m²

Moschee Teppichboden 

in Sonderfarben für eine 

personalisierte Kombination von 

Eigenfarben: Mindestabnahme ist 

1000 m² je Dessin. 

Benötigte Informationen:

• Dessinnummer aus dem Katalog 

(MK…) oder fragen Sie uns ein 

Eigendessin

• Ihre Farbreferenzen

 (Chromatone / Pantone)

• Die gewünschte Teppichboden 

Basisqualität (Emperor …. 

/ Commodore ….) und der 

Teppichrücken

• Die Oberfl äche Ihres Projekts in 

Quadratmetern

Moquette ‘Mosquée’ dans des tons 

spéciaux pour une combinaison de 

couleurs personnalisée :

La quantité minimum est de 1000 m² 

par dessin.

Informations à fournir :

•  Numéro du dessin du catalogue 

(MK…) ou demandez-nous un 

dessin personnalisé

• Vos références de coloris

 (chromatone ou pantone)

• La base tuft souhaitée (Emperor … 

/Commodore …) et le dossier de 

la moquette

• La surface du projet en m²

OPTION B 

MOSQUE COLLECTION — 11
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FLOORHEATING
SUITABLE FOR 

FLOOR HEATING SYSTEMS

All our ‘Mosque’ carpet 

basecloths are compatible 

with floor heating systems. 

Thermal resistance coefficients 

of all offered carpets are below 

0,10 m²K/W.

FUSSBODEN- 

HEIZUNGSGEEIGNET

Alle unsere ‚Mosque‘ 

Teppichböden sind für 

Fussbodenheizungssysteme 

geeignet. Der 

Wärmedurchlasswiderstand 

ist weniger als 0,10 m² K/W.

BON POUR 

CHAUFFAGE PAR LE SOL

Toutes nos moquettes 

‘Mosque’ sont aptes pour des 

systèmes de chauffage par le 

sol. Leur résistance thermique 

est inférieure à 0,10 m² K/W.
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MOSQUE CARPET
ROLL WITH 
PATTERN

EXAMPLE OF A MOSQUE 

CARPET ROLL WITH 

PATTERN

For better understanding, this 

picture shows how a design is 

printed and repeated on a full 

roll of carpet:

The carpet roll is 

approximately 25 metres long 

and 4 metres wide. The pattern 

is repeated 3 times across the 

4 metre width of the carpet 

and numerous times in the 

length until the end of the roll. 

Patterns are designed in such 

a way that they match with the 

next roll in width or length.

BEISPIEL 

EINER ROLLE 

TEPPICHBODEN FUER 

MOSKEE

Dieses Bild verdeutlicht wie 

ein Moschee-Dessin innerhalb 

einer kompletten Rolle 

Teppichboden gedrückt und 

wiederholt wird:

Die Rolle Teppichboden ist 

ungefähr 25 Meter lang und 4 

Meter breit. Das Dessin wird 3 

mahl über die 4 Meter Breite 

des Teppichs wiederholt, und 

kontinuirlich über die ganze 

Länge der Rolle. Die Dessins 

sind so aufgemacht, dass die 

immer in Breite und Länge 

gut mit der nächtste Rolle 

übereinstimmen.

EXEMPLE 

D’UN ROULEAU DE 

MOQUETTE AVEC DESSIN 

POUR MOSQUEES

FR Cet image montre 

comment un dessin est 

imprimé et répété sur un 

rouleau entier de moquette :

Le rouleau de moquette 

mesure à peu près 25 mètres 

de long et 4 mètres de large. 

Le dessin est répété 3 fois 

sur la largeur de 4 mètres, et 

est répété continuellement 

sur la longueur jusqu’à la fi n 

du rouleau. Les motifs sont 

dessinés de sorte qu’il y ait 

toujours un bon rapport en 

largeur et en longueur avec le 

rouleau suivant.
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Our state of the art production process meets the highest standards 

and ensures the best quality in colour brightness and performance. 

We offer you a quality product, durable and hygienic, very 

comfortable and easy in maintenance. Dense constructions, soft 

yarns and different pile weights make these carpet ranges the perfect 

floorcovering for any mosque project. The Chromojet printing 

process used for this collection of carpets is very flexible and allows 

personalised colours and patterns without requesting high volumes.

Unser besonderes Produktionsverfahren (Chromojet) entspricht den 

höchsten Normen und stellt eine optimale Qualität in Farbvielfalt 

und Gewährleistung sicher. Wir bieten Ihnen ein Qualitätsprodukt, 

dauerhaft und hygienisch, äusserst komfortabel und einfach zu 

pflegen. Die Dichte, die weichen Garne und die verschiedenen 

Polgewichte machen diese Qualitäten zum perfekten Bodenbelag für 

jedes Moschee Projekt.

Notre procédé de fabrication exclusif (Chromojet) répond aux 

normes les plus strictes et donne la meilleure qualité en termes de 

tonicité et performance. Nous vous offrons un produit de qualité, 

solide, durable, hygiénique, d’un usage très confortable et d’un 

entretien très simple. Des constructions denses, au touché doux, 

dans différents poids, font de cette collection un outil d’une grande 

adaptabilité.
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COLOUR
BANK 21
Combinations of colour bank 21 are used to present 

the following carpet patterns.

Farbkombinationen aus Bank 21 sind für Farbvorschläge 

von folgenden Dessins genützt worden.

Des combinaisons de coloris de Banc 21 sont utilisés 

pour la présentation des suivants dessins.
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2101

2104

2109 2107

2102

2108 2110

2112

2103

2105

2111

2106
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DESIGNS
DESSINS
MOTIFS

MK001 - 56 x 133 cm

MK007 - 67 x 135 cm

MK002 - 56 x 133 cm MK003 - 56 x 133 cm MK006 - 67 x 135 cm

MK020 - 56 x 133 cmMK013 - 56 x 133 cm MK019 - 56 x 135 cm
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MK031 - 133 x 53 cm MK032 - 133 x 53 cm

MK034 - 133 x 18 cm

MK033 - 133 x 15 cm

MK008 - 133 x 67cm MK023 - 133 x 52 cm

MK025 - 133 x 56 cm MK029 - 133 x 50 cm



MK 008 
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 67 cm

MK008-21008

MK008-21002

MK008-21001

2103

2103

2103

2108

2108

2108

2111

2111

2111

2102

2102

2102

2105

2105

2105

2107

2107

2107

2110

2110

2110

2109

2109

2109

2112

2112

2112

2101

2101

2101
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MK 023Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 52 cm

MK023-21001

MK023-21002

MK023-21004

2103

2103

2103

2106

2108

2111

2102

2105

2109

2112

2112

2101

2101

2101

2104



MK 025
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 56 cm

MK025-21001

MK025-21002

MK025-21005

2103

2103

2106

2109

2101

2101

2103 21112101



MK 029
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MK029-21008

MK029-21002

MK029-21001

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 50 cm

2106

2111

2105

2110 2112

2104

2106

2108 2111

2105

2109

2104

2106

2111

2105

2107 2112

2104



MK 031
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MK031-21008

MK031-21002

MK031-21001

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 53 cm

2103

2103

2103

2108

2111

2107

2110

2109

2112

2101

2101

2101



MK 032 
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MK032-21008

MK032-21004

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 53 cm

MK032-21001

2103 21112110

21032102 2105

2103 2107 2112



MK 033
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MK033-21001

MK033-21005

MK033-21008

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 15 cm

2103

21112110

2101

2103

2106

2101

2104

2103

2107 2112

2101



MK 034 
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 18 cm

MK034-21001

MK034-21004

MK034-21008

21112110

2102 2104

2102 2107
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COLOUR
BANK 22
Combinations of colour bank 22 are used to present 

the following carpet patterns.

Farbkombinationen aus Bank 22 sind für Farbvorschläge 

von folgenden Dessins genützt worden.

Des combinaisons de coloris de Banc 22 sont utilisés 

pour la présentation des suivants dessins.
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2201

2203

2209 2204

2202

2207 2206

2211

2208

2205

2110

2210
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DESIGNS
DESSINS
MOTIFS

MK012 - 56 x 133 cm MK018 - 56 x 133 cmMK016 - 56 x 133 cmMK004 - 56 x 133 cm MK024 - 56 x 133 cm
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MK035 - 133 x 10 cm MK036 - 400x 56 cm MK037 - 133 x 50 cm

MK038 - 133 x 50 cm

MK030 - 133 x 73 cm

MK009 - 133 x 50 cm

MK027 - 133 x 53 cm

MK014 - 133 x 56cm



MK 009 
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 50 cm

MK009-22007

MK009-22002

MK009-22001

2208

22082206

2202

2202

2205

2207 2209

2110

2201

2201

2203

2208 2210

2202 2205

2211

2201



MK 014
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 56 cm

MK014-22002

MK014-22005

MK014-22007

2208 2210

22062204 2205

2207 2209

2110

2211

2201 2203

2208

2208

2210

2210

2206

2206

2204

22042202

2205

2205

2207 2209

2209

2110

2110

2211

2211

2201

2201

2203

2203



MK 027
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 53 cm

MK027-22007

MK027-22005

MK027-22002

2208

2210

2210

2210

2206

2202

2202

2205

2205

2207

2209

2110

2110

2211

2211

2201

2201

2201



MK 030
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 73 cm

MK030-22003

MK030-22005

MK030-22007

2208

2206

2202

2205

2211

2201



MK 035
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MK035-22005

MK035-22007

MK035-22008

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 10 cm

22062201

22102201

22042201



MK 036
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 400 x 56 cm

MK036-22001

MK036-22002

MK036-22007

2110 2202

2202 2209

2202 2211



MK 037
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MK037-22002

MK037-22007

MK037-2217

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 50 cm 

2207 22092201

2208 22112201

22052110 2211



MK 038
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 50 cm

MK038-22001

MK038-22002

MK038-22007

22052110

2208

2207 2209

2211
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COLOUR
BANK 23
Combinations of colour bank 23 are used to present 

the following carpet patterns.

Farbkombinationen aus Bank 23 sind für Farbvorschläge 

von folgenden Dessins genützt worden.

Des combinaisons de coloris de Banc 23 sont utilisés 

pour la présentation des suivants dessins.
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2301

2305

2311 2307

2304

2308 2303

2310

2306

2302

2309

2110
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DESIGNS
DESSINS
MOTIFS

MK021 - 56 x 133 cmMK010 - 56 x 133 cm MK017 - 56 x 133 cm MK026 - 56 x 133 cmMK015 - 56 x 133 cm
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MK041 - 133 x 14 cm

MK042 - 133 x 25 cm

MK039 - 133 x 33 cm MK040 - 133 x 15 cm

MK011 - 133 x 56 cm

MK028 - 17 x 67 cm

MK005 - 133 x 56 cm

MK022 - 133 x 73 cm



MK 005
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MK005-23009

MK05-23006

MK005-23002

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 56 cm

2304 23082305

2110 2304 2309

23072304 2311



MK 011
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 56 cm

MK011-23002

MK011-23006

MK011-23009

23082301 2305

2309 23102301

2307 23112301



MK 022
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MK022-23002

MK022-23006

MK022-23009

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 73 cm

2306

2110

2303

2303

2307

2304

2302

2302

2308

2311

2309

2301

2301

2301

2305



MK 028
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 17 x 67 cm

MK028-23001

MK028-23002

MK028-23004

2306

2110 2304

2309 2310

2301

2110 2303

2308 2309 2310

2305

2306

2110 2303

2304

2302

2309



MK 039 

2309 2310

2110 2311

48  — CARUS CARPET

MK039-23006

MK039-23009

MK039-23019

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 33 cm

23072301



MK 040
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 15 cm

MK040-23001

MK040-23002

MK040-23009

2110 2304

2309 2310

2307

2304

2308

2305

2307

2308 2311

2301



MK 041
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MK041-23001

MK041-23002

MK041-23006

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 14 cm

2306

2306

2110 2304

2304

2304

2308

2309

2305



MK 042

MOSQUE COLLECTION —  51

Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 133 x 25 cm

23082301 2305

MK042-23002

MK042-23006

MK042-23009

2110 2309 2310

23072301 2305
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BASE TUFT TEST Commodore 800 Commodore 1000 Commodore 1200 BASE TUFT TEST Emperor 1000 Emperor 1200 Emperor 1450

Secondary backing
Rückenausstattung
Dossier

Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Secondary backing
Rückenausstattung
Dossier

Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt

Manufacturing technique
Herstellungstechnik
Technique de fabrication

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

Manufacturing technique
Herstellungstechnik
Technique de fabrication

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

Pile composition
Material der Nutzschicht
Composition du velours

100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon Pile composition
Material der Nutzschicht
Composition du velours

100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+

Width
Breite
Largeur

400 cm 400 cm 400 cm Width
Breite
Largeur

400 cm 400 cm 400 cm

Roll length
Rollenlänge
Longeur du rouleau

25 m 25 m 25 m Roll length
Rollenlänge
Longeur du rouleau

25 m 25 m 25 m

Pile height
Polhöhe
Hauteur du velours

6 mm 7mm 8 mm Pile height
Polhöhe
Hauteur du velours

6 mm 6  mm 7 mm

Pile weight
Polgewicht
Poids du velours

800 g/m² 1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² Pile weight
Polgewicht
Poids du velours

1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² 1450 g/m²

Total height
Gesamthöhe
Hauteur totale

8 mm 10,5 mm 9 mm 11 mm 10,5x mm 11,5 mm Total height
Gesamthöhe
Hauteur totale

8 mm 9,5 mm 8,5 mm 10,5 mm 10 mm 12 mm

Total weight
Gesamtgewicht
Poids total

1945 g/m² 1695 g/m² 2065 g/m² 1950 g/m² 2265 g/m² 2270 g/m² Total weight
Gesamtgewicht
Poids total

2055 g/m²  1870 g/m² 2200 g/m² 2130 g/m² 2370 g/m² 2440 g/m²

Number of tufts
Noppenzahl
Nombre de points

161 400/m² 200 700/m² 216 500/m² Number of tufts
Noppenzahl
Nombre de points

173 200/m² 185 000/m² 204 700/m²

Minimum order quantity
Mindestabnahme
Quantité minimum

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

Minimum order quantity
Mindestabnahme
Quantité minimum

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

Fastness to rubbing (dry)
Reibechtheit (trocken)
Solidité au frottement (sec)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5 Fastness to rubbing (dry)
Reibechtheit (trocken)
Solidité au frottement (sec)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5

Fastness to rubbing (wet)
Reibechtheit (nass)
Solidité au frottement (humide)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5 Fastness to rubbing (wet)
Reibechtheit (nass)
Solidité au frottement (humide)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5

Water fastness
Wasserechtheit
Solidité à l’eau

ISO 105 E01 4-5 4-5 4-5 Water fastness
Wasserechtheit
Solidité à l’eau

ISO 105 E01 4-5 4-5 4-5

Fastness to light
Lichtechtheit
Solidité à la lumière

ISO 105 B2 5 5 5 Fastness to light
Lichtechtheit
Solidité à la lumière

ISO 105 B2 5 5 5

Thermal resistance
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand
Résistance thermique

ISO 8302 0,072 m² K/W 0,081 m² K/W 0,0813 m² K/W 0,097 m² K/W 0,0921 m² K/W 0,104 m² K/W Thermal resistance
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand
Résistance thermique

ISO 8302 0,072 m² K/W 0,088 m² K/W 0,077 m² K/W 0,094 m² K/W 0,083 m² K/W 0,099 m² K/W

Impact sound insulation
Trittschalldemmung
Réduction de la transmission  
du bruit de choc

ISO 140 - 8 25 dB ≥ 25 dB 28 dB 32 dB 32 dB ≥ 32 dB Impact sound insulation
Trittschalldemmung
Réduction de la transmission  
du bruit de choc

ISO 140 - 8 28 dB 35 dB 30 dB 36 dB 32 dB 37 dB

DOP Nr / DOP n° 1087#00573/WICR 1087#00573/MICR 1087#00554/WICR 1087#00554/MICR 1087#00462/WICR 1087#00462/MICR DOP Nr / DOP n° 1087#00576/WICR 1087#00576/MICR 1087#00577/WICR 1087#00577/MICR 1087#00578/WICR 1087#00578/MICR
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  
TECHNISCHE DATEN
SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
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BASE TUFT TEST Commodore 800 Commodore 1000 Commodore 1200 BASE TUFT TEST Emperor 1000 Emperor 1200 Emperor 1450

Secondary backing
Rückenausstattung
Dossier

Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Secondary backing
Rückenausstattung
Dossier

Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt Weaveback Masterback Felt

Manufacturing technique
Herstellungstechnik
Technique de fabrication

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

Manufacturing technique
Herstellungstechnik
Technique de fabrication

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

1/10 printed saxony
1/10 Druck-Saxony

1/10 saxony imprimée

Pile composition
Material der Nutzschicht
Composition du velours

100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon 100% PA 6.0 Crealon Pile composition
Material der Nutzschicht
Composition du velours

100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+ 100% PA 6+

Width
Breite
Largeur

400 cm 400 cm 400 cm Width
Breite
Largeur

400 cm 400 cm 400 cm

Roll length
Rollenlänge
Longeur du rouleau

25 m 25 m 25 m Roll length
Rollenlänge
Longeur du rouleau

25 m 25 m 25 m

Pile height
Polhöhe
Hauteur du velours

6 mm 7mm 8 mm Pile height
Polhöhe
Hauteur du velours

6 mm 6  mm 7 mm

Pile weight
Polgewicht
Poids du velours

800 g/m² 1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² Pile weight
Polgewicht
Poids du velours

1000 g/m² 1200 g/m² 1450 g/m²

Total height
Gesamthöhe
Hauteur totale

8 mm 10,5 mm 9 mm 11 mm 10,5x mm 11,5 mm Total height
Gesamthöhe
Hauteur totale

8 mm 9,5 mm 8,5 mm 10,5 mm 10 mm 12 mm

Total weight
Gesamtgewicht
Poids total

1945 g/m² 1695 g/m² 2065 g/m² 1950 g/m² 2265 g/m² 2270 g/m² Total weight
Gesamtgewicht
Poids total

2055 g/m²  1870 g/m² 2200 g/m² 2130 g/m² 2370 g/m² 2440 g/m²

Number of tufts
Noppenzahl
Nombre de points

161 400/m² 200 700/m² 216 500/m² Number of tufts
Noppenzahl
Nombre de points

173 200/m² 185 000/m² 204 700/m²

Minimum order quantity
Mindestabnahme
Quantité minimum

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

Minimum order quantity
Mindestabnahme
Quantité minimum

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

300 m²/colourbank
300 m²/Farbbank

300 m²/banque de couleurs

Fastness to rubbing (dry)
Reibechtheit (trocken)
Solidité au frottement (sec)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5 Fastness to rubbing (dry)
Reibechtheit (trocken)
Solidité au frottement (sec)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5

Fastness to rubbing (wet)
Reibechtheit (nass)
Solidité au frottement (humide)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5 Fastness to rubbing (wet)
Reibechtheit (nass)
Solidité au frottement (humide)

ISO 105 x 12 4-5 4-5 4-5

Water fastness
Wasserechtheit
Solidité à l’eau

ISO 105 E01 4-5 4-5 4-5 Water fastness
Wasserechtheit
Solidité à l’eau

ISO 105 E01 4-5 4-5 4-5

Fastness to light
Lichtechtheit
Solidité à la lumière

ISO 105 B2 5 5 5 Fastness to light
Lichtechtheit
Solidité à la lumière

ISO 105 B2 5 5 5

Thermal resistance
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand
Résistance thermique

ISO 8302 0,072 m² K/W 0,081 m² K/W 0,0813 m² K/W 0,097 m² K/W 0,0921 m² K/W 0,104 m² K/W Thermal resistance
Wärmedurchlasswiderstand
Résistance thermique

ISO 8302 0,072 m² K/W 0,088 m² K/W 0,077 m² K/W 0,094 m² K/W 0,083 m² K/W 0,099 m² K/W

Impact sound insulation
Trittschalldemmung
Réduction de la transmission  
du bruit de choc

ISO 140 - 8 25 dB ≥ 25 dB 28 dB 32 dB 32 dB ≥ 32 dB Impact sound insulation
Trittschalldemmung
Réduction de la transmission  
du bruit de choc

ISO 140 - 8 28 dB 35 dB 30 dB 36 dB 32 dB 37 dB

DOP Nr / DOP n° 1087#00573/WICR 1087#00573/MICR 1087#00554/WICR 1087#00554/MICR 1087#00462/WICR 1087#00462/MICR DOP Nr / DOP n° 1087#00576/WICR 1087#00576/MICR 1087#00577/WICR 1087#00577/MICR 1087#00578/WICR 1087#00578/MICR
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BIG Floorcoverings nv
Rijksweg 442
B-8710 Wielsbeke – Belgium

Showroom 
Boffonstraat 3
B-8710 Wielsbeke – Belgium

www.carusflooring.com
carus@bintg.com
T +32 (0)56 67 42 11 – F +32 (0)56 67 48 30


